

Special (POCSO) 23 of 2022

Order No. 30 dated 20.06.2023

Accused, Sahar Ali Sardar @ Sagar and Rojina Bibi are produced from j/c and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present today who files a petition stating that summoned witness, C.S.W. 17, Dr. Milan Kundu is engaged in a urgent meeting in Kolkata and as such he cannot attend this Court today.

Ld. Special P.P. prays for adjournment of hearing.

Hd. Considering the grounds instant prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To 22.08.2023/24.08.2023/29.08.2023 for evidence .  
Prosecution to take steps.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)  
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs