

Special (POCSO). 23 of 2022

Order No. 37 dated 10.10.2023

Ld, Special P.P. files hazira.

Accused, Sahar Ali Sardar @ Sagar and Rajina Bibi are produced and and remanded to j/c till next date.

No witness turns up.

Adjourn the case.

Todate (11.10.2023/12.10.2023 )for production/evidence.

A.D.J.