

Special (POCSO). 23 of 2022

Order No. 41 dated 16.01.2024

Accused, Sahar Ali Sardar @ Sagar and Rajina Bibi are produced and remanded to j/c till next date.

This day is fixed for evidence.

Three witnesses namely Dr. Archi Ghanti, Jamat Ali and Joki Rahaman are present with the summons issued upon them.

A copy of order dated 08.01.2024 passed in CRM (DB) 4806 of 2023 has been filed on behalf of the prosecution.

In the aforesaid C.R.M. Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an order as follows :

“.....We direct the trial Court to examine the said witnesses on the said date and if it is unable to do so positively within a fortnight thereof.”

Seen the order.

A petition is filed on behalf of the prosecution with prayer for adjournment of hearing due to illness Ld. Special P.P.. A copy of medical paper is filed in support of the petition.

Hd. Both sides. Considering the grounds instant prayer for adjournment is allowed.

The following schedule is made :

To 29.01.2024 for production/evidence of C.S.W. 18 ,Dr. Archi Ghanti.

To 30.01.2024 for production/evidence of C.S.W. 5 ,Jamat Ali.

To 31.01.2024 for production/evidence of C.S.W. 3 ,Joki Rahaman.

Prosecution to take steps.

A.D.J.