

Special (POCSO) 23 of 2022

Order No. 30 dated 29.01.2024

Accused, Sahar Ali Sardar @ Sagar and Rojina Bibi are produced from j/c and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present with C.S.W. 5, Jamat Ali.

C.S.W. 5, Jamat Ali has been examined and declared hostile on the prayer of prosecution subsequently witness is cross examined by prosecution and defence and discharged as p.w. 7.

To date (31.01.2024) for evidence .

The case will be taken up tomorrow for recording evidence sharp at 2.00 p.m.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs