

Special (POCSO). 23 of 2022

Order No. 49 dated 29.02.2024

Accused, Sahar Ali Sardar @ Sagar is produced and remanded to j/c till next date.

Accused, Rojina Bibi is present with hazira.

Ld, Special P.P .is present .

No witness turns up.

No e.r. of w.w.a.

Issue reminder.

To 13.03.2024 for production/appearance/e.r. of w.w.a..

Prosecution to take steps.

A.D.J.