

Special (POCSO). 23 of 2022

Order No. dated 12.09.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

Accused, Sahar Ali Sardar @ Sagar is produced and remanded to j/c till next date.

Accused, Rojina Bibi is present with hazira.

Ld, Special P.P is present with C.S.W. 15.

C.S.W. 15, NVF 00033 Ajoy Rishi Das is examined, cross examined and discharged as p.w. 10.

Document namely signature of p.w. 10 on the seizure list dated 25.03.22, on a label of a envelope and mobile phone are marked as ext. 8/1,9/1 and Material Ext. 1 a respectively.

To 12.11.2024 for production/appearance/evidence..

Prosecution to take steps.

A.D.J.