

Special (POCSO). 23 of 2022

Order No. 56 dated 03.01.2025

This day is fixed for evidence.

Accused, Sahar Ali Sardar @ Sagar is produced and and remanded to j/c till next date.

Accused, Rojina Bibi is present with hazira.

Ld, Special P.P is absent without any step.

Regular P.O. is on leave on duty.

Adjourn the case to 31.01.2025 for production/appearance/evidence..

Prosecution to take steps.

A.D.J.