

Special POCSO 23 OF 2022

Order No.58 Dated 05.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance/production and evidence.

Accused Rojina Bibi is present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Sahar Ali Sardar@ Sagar is produced through V/C.

Accused declines to submit any bail application.

Ld. Spl P.P is absent.

No witness turns up.

No service return is received.

Fix 21.04.2025 for appearance/production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.